# OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NAGAON :: ASSAM

# **ORDER**

Date: 24/03/2025

In pursuance to the Advertisement dtd.13/06/2023 conveyed under memo No. DJN/2023/4645-50/Estt. and on the basis of Interview/Viva-Voce held on 11/12/2024, 12/12/2024, 16/12/2024, 17/12/2024 & 18/12/2024 and as per Resolution of the Selection Board Meeting held on 24/03/2025, the Final Result in connection with recruitment of Peon and Peon for Officer in the establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon is declared as follows:

The following 3 (three) candidates are hereby, selected in order of Merit for appointment as **Peon** in the establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon.

## SELECTED CANDIDATES

## MERIT LIST (UR)

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name of the selected candidate	Sex
1.	102	Papumoni Bora	М
2.	40	Dhyanjyoti Keot	М

### WAIT LIST (UR)

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name of the selected candidate	Sex
1.	60	Juri Bora	F
2.	147	Simanta Sarmah	М

#### MERIT LIST ST (P)

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name of the selected candidate	Sex
1.	61	Jyotish Maramsa	М

#### WAIT LIST (UR)

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name of the selected candidate	Sex
1	31	Buddha Basumatary	M

The above list shall remain valid for 1 (one) year from the date of declaration of result.

Further, the Selection Board has found NONE of the two candidates, who appeared the Interview, fit for being selected to the vacant post of Peon for Officer.

Inform all concerned.

District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon, Assam.

Memo No.DJN/2025/.5.50.-557/Estt.

Date: 24/03/25

Copy for information to:

- 1 The Systems Officer of this establishment. He is directed to upload this Order in the official Website of Nagaon Judiciary.
- 2. Notice Board.
- 3. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge,

Nagaon : : Assam.

Nagaon :: Assam